502700249 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746854

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
ROBERT M. ZEIDMAN				10/15/2008	
TIMOTHY D. HOEHN				10/16/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	SOFTWARE ANALYSIS AND FORENSIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION				
Street Address:	15565 SWISS CREEK LANE				
City:	CUPERTINO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	e: 95014				
Application Number:		12253249			
Application Number:		122532	249		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(408				
Phone: 408-720-8300					
	408-		00		
Email:	408- carri	720-830 e_bocca	00 accini@bstz.com		
Email:	408- carri e sent via US Ma	720-830 e_bocca oil when	00		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	408- carri e <i>sent via US Ma</i> BLA 1279	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	00 accini@bstz.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP IEAD PARKWAY		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	408- carri e <i>sent via US Ma</i> BLA 1279	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	00 accini@bstz.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	408- carri <i>e sent via US Ma</i> BLA 1279 SUN	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	00 accini@bstz.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP IEAD PARKWAY		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	408- carri e sent via US Ma BLA 1279 SUN NUMBER:	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	DOO accini@bstz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP IEAD PARKWAY IE, CALIFORNIA 94085		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	408- carri e sent via US Ma BLA 1279 SUN NUMBER:	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	accini@bstz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP IEAD PARKWAY E, CALIFORNIA 94085		
Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	408- carri e sent via US Ma BLA 1279 SUN NUMBER:	720-830 e_bocca nil when KELY S OAKM	accini@bstz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. OKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP EAD PARKWAY E, CALIFORNIA 94085 8519.P007 RYAN W. ELLIOTT		

PATENT REEL: 032318 FRAME: 0137

source=8519P007_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Robert M. Zeidman of Cupertino, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Software Analysis and Forensic Engineering Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SEARCHING THE INTERNET FOR COMMON ELEMENTS IN A DOCUMENT IN ORDER TO DETECT PLAGIARISM

pué

for which I have executed a United States patent application number 12/253,249 (to be filled in when known), filed on October 17, 2008, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Robert M. Zeidman

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Timothy D. Hoehn of Coupeville, Washington

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Software Analysis and Forensic Engineering Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 15565 Swiss Creek Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SEARCHING THE INTERNET FOR COMMON ELEMENTS IN A DOCUMENT IN ORDER TO DETECT PLAGIARISM

QUE-

for which I have executed a United States patent application number 12/253,249 (to be filled in when known), filed on October 17, 2008, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

7

-Page 1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 032318 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 02/27/2014